



PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE RESOLUTION NO. 84

Series of 2023

APPROVAL OF APPLICATIONS FOR ACCREDITATION AS REAL ESTATE SALESPERSONS

WHEREAS, Section 31, Article IV of Republic Act (R.A.) No. 9646, known as the "Real Estate Service Act of the Philippines" and its Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) states that for Real Estate Salespersons (RES), no examination shall be given, but they shall be accredited by the Professional Regulatory Board of Real Estate Service (Board), provided, that they have completed at least two (2) years of college and have undergone training and seminars in real estate brokerage, as may be required by the Board;

WHEREAS, the Board issued Resolution No. 11 (s. 2021) or the "Guidelines on the Implementation of Sections 31 and 32 (A) Article IV, Republic Act (RA) No. 9646 on Supervision and Accreditation of Real Estate Salespersons";

WHEREAS, for consideration of the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as RES:

	NAME OF REAL ESTATE SALESPERSON	NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER	PRC LIC. NO.
1	ADANZA, KEIN JOSHUA DEAN	AGPAY, JEMAIMA YURAG	0032896
2	AQUINO, TRISTAN JAMES	HAYANA, RICKY JOHN AYING	0029599
3	ARANZAMENDEZ, LILIBETH BUCOL	SOJOR, MARIEN RAVEN ORBISO	0032788
4	BENIGA, MICHELLE PAGSANJAN	TIMONEL, CHONA JARAULA	0008613
5	CARTONEROS, PRECIOUS PECSON	CORTEZ-CATAGUE, CHARIZMA IMPAS	0023451
6	CATALAN, CARLEN APUYA	HAYANA, RICKY JOHN AYING	0029599
7	CHUA, CARL VINCENT LIM	GUERRA, CHARMINE HINTAY	0031658
8	CORSIGA, LADY LALAINE VERANA	BONAFE, ANNA LISA MARIE IBANEZ	0032208
9	DARADAR, MARIA CARLA BENITEZ	OREVILLO, FLORAMIE SUELO	003300
10	HORTILLOSA, CRIS PARDILLO	CREDO, THELMA RACHO	0008839
11	JACINTO, JONA MAE CARAO	TIMONEL, CHONA JARAULA	0008613
12	MARTINEZ, LUWIN LLENA	HAYANA, RICKY JOHN AYING	0029599
13	PALACA, LENIEMAY MEQUIABAS	CORTEZ-CATAGUE, CHARIZMA IMPAS	002345
14	SIRA, ALYSSA MAICA	SAYSON, RYAN CONTESTABLE	0032224
15	WESLEY, MEA MEAGAN TRAVENIO	BARRIL, JESSILYN SERAG	003070

PRC Building Paredes St., Sampaloc Manila, 1008 Philippines

And fedar Journy

www.prc.gov.ph

PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE Resolution No. <u>84</u> (s. 2023) Approval of Applications for Accreditation as Real Estate Salespersons (ADANZA, KEIN JOSHUA DEAN – WESLEY, MEA MEAGAN TRAVENIO) Page 2 of 2

WHEREAS, upon review and consideration of their applications, the Board finds that all the requirements prescribed under R.A. No. 9646, its IRR, and Resolution No. 11 (s. 2021) have been complied with.

WHEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to accredit the above-named applicants as Real Estate Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let their respective Accreditation Cards be issued accordingly after they shall have taken the proper oath.

Done in the City of Manila, this <u>14th</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2023.

OFELIA C. BINAG Chairperson

as RAFAEL M. FAJARDO

Member

TORRES-BANAAG PII AR M Member

VACANT Member

ATTESTED BY:

ATTY. LOVELIKA T. BAUTISTA Chief, PRB Secretariat Division

APPROVED:

CHÁRITO A. ZAMORA Chairperson

ERWIN M. ENAD Commissioner

JOSE Y CUETO, JR. Commissioner